CASE NO.: TITA-3,399

TTTA 3399 assignment recordation cover sheet

09-21-2001

PATENT

TO THE HON Please r TENTS & TRADEMARKS

or copy thereof.

Q.17.01

		1018509	56
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			
Name:	Lynn V. Parker	'	•
	1713 Buena Vista		-
	Garland, Texas 75043		

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Titan Custom Products, Inc. 2560 West Commerce Street

Garland, Texas 75045	Danas, Texas 75212
Additional name(s) attached? [] Yes [X] N	4o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger []Other	r [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name
Execution Dates 06/01/01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with execution dates of the application are06,	a new application, the /01/01
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/143,509	B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? []Yes [X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Roger C. Clapp	
Law Office of Roger C. Clapp 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed
Dallas, Texas 75254-8395 Tele: 972.661.0102	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
70.01 7 / 2.002.0102	8. Charge additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account
	Deposit account number: 18-2026
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original docum	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached nent.
Roger C. Clapp	Signature On Control
Name of Person Signing	Date: September 10, 2001

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

REEL: 012171 FRAME: 0631

FILE No.: TITA-3,399 DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lynn V. Parker, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 1713 Buena Vista, Garland, Texas, 75043 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PLASTIC TUMBLER WITH TRANSPARENT SHELL

for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, Titan Custom Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 2560 West Commerce Street, Dallas, Texas 75212, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/17/2001 REEL: 012171 FRAME: 0632